4 Ashtavinayak Filmmaker Private Limited Director 

(v) The Acquirer 1 is forming part of Promoter and Promoter Group of the Target Company. As on date of this DPS, the 

Acquirer 1 is on the Board of Directors of the Target Company. 

(vi) The Net Worth of Mr. Ketan Harilal Mehta is ₹ 9,21,59,198/- (Rupees Nine Crore Twenty One Lakh Fifty Nine 

Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) as on September 18, 2019, certificated vide certificate dated 

September 21, 2019 issued by U.D. Kachare & Co. Chartered Accountant having registered office at C-6, Saraswati 

Apartment, Laxmi Nagar, Carter Road No.3, Borivali (East), Mumbai-400 066, Maharashtra, India, Tel:

[...]

(v) The Acquirer 2 is forming part of Promoter and Promoter Group of the Target Company. As on date of this DPS, 

there is/are no nominee(s) of the Acquirer 2 on the Board of Directors of the Target Company. 

(vi) The Net Worth of Mrs. Chhaya K. Mehta is ₹ 4,24,22,805 (Rupees Four Crore Twenty Four Lakh Twenty Two 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Five Only) as on September 18, 2019, certificated vide certificate dated September 21, 

2019 issued by U.D. Kachare & Co. Chartered Accountant having registered office at C-6, Saraswati Apartment, 

Laxmi Nagar, Carter Road No.3, Borivali (East), Mumbai-400 066, Maharashtra, India, Tel:

[...]

(i) The Acquirers are making an Open Offer to acquire 32,91,725 equity shares of ₹ 5/- each representing 26.00% of total 

equity and voting share capital of the Target Company, at a price of ₹ 11/- (Rupees Eleven Only) per equity share (the 

“Offer Price”) aggregating to a total consideration of Rs. 3,62,08,975/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Eight 

Thousand and Nine Hundred and Seventy Five only) (“Maximum Open Offer Consideration”) payable in cash, in 

accordance with the provisions of Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SAST Regulation, subject to the terms and conditions set 

out in the PA, DPS and the letter of offer (“LOF / Letter of Offer”) subject to the terms and conditions mentioned

[...]

shareholding requirement as per SCRR as amended and the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

II. BAKGROUND TO THE OFFER 

(i) The Acquirers intend to acquire 7,47,044 equity shares pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement (‘SPA’) dated October 

01, 2019 at a price of ₹ 11/- (Rupees Eleven only) aggregating to ₹ 82,17,484/- (Rupees Eighty Two Lakhs Seventeen 

Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Four Only) (referred to as “Sale Shares”), details of which are as follows 

Name of Sellers 

No. of 

Equity 

Shares 

% of Shares 

/ Voting 

Rights 

Name of 

Acquirers 

No. of 

Equity 

Shares 

% of 

Shares / 

Voting 

Rights 

Aslam Yasin Lashkaria 94,958 0.75% Ketan H.

[...]

with Acquirers for fulfilling the obligations under this Offer in full.  

(ii) The maximum consideration payable by the Acquirers to acquire 32,91,725 fully paid-up equity shares at the Offer 

Price of ₹ 11/- (Rupees Eleven Only) per equity share, assuming full acceptance of the Offer would be ₹ 

3,62,08,975/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Five Only). In 

accordance with Regulation 17 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Acquirers have opened an Escrow Account 

under the name and style of “AEL- Open Offer Escrow Account” with HDFC Bank Limited, Bank House, Lower 

Parel, Mumbai-400013 Maharashtra, India (“Escrow Banker”) and have deposited of ₹ 91,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety 

One Lakhs Only) being more than 25% of the total consideration payable in the Open Offer, assuming full 

acceptance.  

(iii) The Manager to the Offer is authorized to operate the above mentioned Escrow account to the exclusion of all others 

and has been duly empowered to realize the value of the Escrow Account in terms of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.